N «'.'
SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

RESULT OF M.B.B.S. 3RD PROFESSIONAL PART-II (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION
(JUNE, 2025)

Appeared : 81

SINo College

10

11

12

13

14

15

SSUHS/333/2019/Pt/Ex/6964

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Assam Medical College,
Dibrugarh

Gauhati Medical College,
Guwabhati

Gauhati Medical College,
Guwahati

Roll No
13486

14121

200045

200167

200175

14116

14122

200037

200067

22743

22833

22846

22869

200306

200307

NIJARA BORO

SAFIUL ISLAM

MIZANUR RAHMAN

ABDUL LATIF

MONI KUMAR
PATGIRI

ANUJ KUMAR
PASWAN

SAURAV DEY

SWAPNA PRAN
DUWARIA

PRIYA PAYENG

ENAMUL HOQUE

PURUSHOTTAM
BORO

ROHUL AMIN
AKANDA

SONDIP RAJIYUNG

MOONDEEP
RAMCHIARY

NIBIR ROY MEDHI

15 July 2025

Result

Passed : 67

Remark

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Pass

Fail in Paediatrics

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Page1ofg



SINo College RoliNo  Name Result Remark

16 Gauhati Medical College, 08827 TALUKDAR HUSSAIN Fail Fail in Medicine, Obstetrics & Gynaecology,
Guwahati MD. ARSHAD Paediatrics

17 Gauhati Medical College, 13386 SONIA RONGPIPI Fail Fail in Paediatrics
Guwahati

18 Gauhati Medical College, 15543 L THANGNEIMANG Pass

Guwabhati KOM

19  Gauhati Medical College, 18370 SUDIPTA NUNIA Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

20 Gauhati Medical College, 19895 JAKSRAME S. Fail Fail in Surgery, Paediatrics, Absent in
Guwahati MARAK Obstetrics & Gynaecology

21 Gauhati Medical College, 200236 ANKIT JYOTI Fail Fail in Paediatrics, *Expelled in Surgery
Guwabhati BAISHYA

22 Gauhati Medical College, 200283 HIMANGSHU Passed appeared .
Guwahati SHARMA subject(s)

23 Gauhati Medical College, 200292 DEBASISH BORA Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

24 Gauhati Medical College, 200305 BISWAJIT KALITA Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

25 Gauhati Medical College, 200310 NAMITA BARMAN Passed appeared .

Guwahati subject(s)

26 Gauhati Medical College, 22076 JAYANTA ENGHI Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

27 Gauhati Medical College, 22162 SANJU TISSO Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

28 Gauhati Medical College, 22187 SUROJIT DAS Passed appeared .
Guwahati subject(s)

29 Gauhati Medical College, 22192 URKHANG BRAHMA  Pass
Guwahati

30 Gauhati Medical College, 24970 ABHISHEK GOALA Passed appeared .

Guwahati subject(s)
31 Gauhati Medical College, 22031 BIPLOB KURMI Fail Fail in Paediatrics
Guwabhati
32 Gauhati Medical College, 22102 MEERJESH Pass
Guwahati BASUMATARY
33 Jorhat Medical College, 200550 SAMINA YASMIN Passed appeared .
Jorhat subject(s)
34 Jorhat Medical College, 200552 DHEERAJ PEGU Passed appeared .
Jorhat subject(s)

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SSUHS/333/2019/Pt/Ex/6964 15 July 2025 Pagezofs



SINo College

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

438

49

50

51

52

53

SSUHS/333/2019/Pt/Ex/6964

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Jorhat Medical College,
Jorhat

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Roll No

200592

200610

13732

15951

200537

200580

200583

200587

22368

22376

22377

22379

18832

11592

18781

18798

200475

22221

FAA Medical College, Barpeta 18687

Name

RESHMI KURMI

AKIYETO K ACHUMI

SARCHELON HANSE

PRIYANKA PEGU

AJOY KUTUM

SANIDUL ISLAM

ANANYA BARUAH

BENJAMIN SYMON

DILEEP KUMAR

FRANKLIN TISSO

GARGI PATRA

HALCYON TMUNG

SOHAN LAL SAINI

JOHN LALHRIETFEL

ZATE

JOHIRUL ISLAM
LASKAR

MOZIBUR RAHMAN

MAZUMDER

BIBEK SEN

CERASCO N SANGMA

LONGKHOI THAI

15 July 2025

Result

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Pass

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Fail in Paediatrics

Fail in Medicine, Surgery

Fail in Paediatrics

Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Page3ofs



SINo College

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

SSUHS/333/2019/Pt/Ex/6964

FAA Medical College, Barpeta 19893

FAA Medical College, Barpeta 19894

FAA Medical College, Barpeta 22450

FAA Medical College, Barpeta 22528

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Tezpur Medical College,
Tezpur

Roll No Name

LATIFUZ ZAMAN

LASKAR

TRIDEEP NARZARY

ABHAY RANGA

MRINAL BORO

14102 SATGOUKAI

DOUNGEL

19904 UPENDRO MOHAN

DOLEY

200829 FREEDOM GAYARY

200830 RINKU BANSIWAL

200838 MUNINDRA PEGU

200843 MUJAKKIR HUSSAIN

16151 SADDAM HUSSAIN

16896 SWARUP KUMAR

SHARMA

18863 BHABEN PEGU

200844 NAISABET ROPMAY

200847 SWATI

200860 NASIRUJ ZAMAN

200867 RAMBHA GUPTA

22592 ARSEDA NONA M.

MARAK

22603 CHARLES
LANGSTANG

15 July 2025

Result

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Fail

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Passed appeared .

subject(s)

Fail in Surgery

Fail in Paediatrics

Controller of Examinations

Fail in Medicine, Surgery, Obstetrics &
Gynaecology, Paediatrics

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Page 4 of 5



SINo College RoliNo  Name Result Remark

73 Tezpur Medical College, 22605 DEBESWAR Passed appeared .
Tezpur KARMAKAR subject(s)
74 Tezpur Medical College, 22608 DIPLOMEE PEGU Passed appeared .
Tezpur subject(s)
75 Tezpur Medical College, 22611 ICHOSING LIEGIESE Passed appeared .
Tezpur subject(s)
76 Tezpur Medical College, 22623 MD. ANWAR RAISH  Passed appeared .
Tezpur SHEIKH subject(s)
77 Tezpur Medical College, 22625 MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM Passed appeared .
Tezpur subject(s)
78 Tezpur Medical College, 22639 NIKITA GHOSH Fail Fail in Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology,
Tezpur Paediatrics
79 Tezpur Medical College, 22695 ZUBAYUR RAHMAN  Passed appeared .
Tezpur subject(s)
80 Tezpur Medical College, 16895 PARTHAJIT KULI Fail Fail in Surgery, Paediatrics
Tezpur
81 Tezpur Medical College, 200862 VISHAL MEENA Pass
Tezpur

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SSUHS/333/2019/Pt/Ex/6964 15 July 2025 Pagesofs



