## SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

## RESULT OF M.B.B.S. 3RD PROFESSIONAL PART-II (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION (JUNE, 2025)

Appeared : 81

Passed: 67

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
1	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	13486	NIJARA BORO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
2	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	14121	SAFIUL ISLAM	Passed appeared subject(s)	
3	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	200045	MIZANUR RAHMAN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
4	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	200167	ABDUL LATIF	Passed appeared subject(s)	
5	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	200175	MONI KUMAR PATGIRI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
6	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	14116	ANUJ KUMAR PASWAN	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics
7	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	14122	SAURAV DEY	Pass	
8	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	200037	SWAPNA PRAN DUWARIA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
9	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	200067	PRIYA PAYENG	Passed appeared subject(s)	
10	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	22743	ENAMUL HOQUE	Passed appeared subject(s)	
11	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	22833	PURUSHOTTAM BORO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
12	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	22846	Rohul Amin Akanda	Passed appeared subject(s)	
13	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	22869	SONDIP RAJIYUNG	Passed appeared subject(s)	
14	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200306	MOONDEEP RAMCHIARY	Passed appeared subject(s)	
15	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200307	NIBIR ROY MEDHI	Passed appeared subject(s)	

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
16	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	08827	TALUKDAR HUSSAIN MD. ARSHAD	Fail	Fail in Medicine, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Paediatrics
17	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	13386	Sonia Rongpipi	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics
18	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	15543	L THANGNEIMANG Kom	Pass	
19	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	18370	SUDIPTA NUNIA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
20	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	19895	JAKSRAME S. MARAK	Fail	Fail in Surgery, Paediatrics, Absent in Obstetrics & Gynaecology
21	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200236	ANKIT JYOTI BAISHYA	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics, *Expelled in Surgery
22	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200283	HIMANGSHU SHARMA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
23	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200292	DEBASISH BORA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
24	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200305	BISWAJIT KALITA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
25	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	200310	NAMITA BARMAN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
26	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22076	JAYANTA ENGHI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
27	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22162	SANJU TISSO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
28	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22187	SUROJIT DAS	Passed appeared subject(s)	
29	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22192	URKHANG BRAHMA	Pass	
30	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	24970	ABHISHEK GOALA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
31	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22031	BIPLOB KURMI	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics
32	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	22102	MEERJESH BASUMATARY	Pass	
33	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200550	SAMINA YASMIN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
34	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200552	DHEERAJ PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	

Hormah

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
35	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200592	RESHMI KURMI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
36	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200610	AKIYETO K ACHUMI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
37	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	13732	SARCHELON HANSE	Passed appeared subject(s)	
38	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	15951	PRIYANKA PEGU	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics
39	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200537	AJOY KUTUM	Passed appeared subject(s)	
40	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200580	SANIDUL ISLAM	Passed appeared subject(s)	
41	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200583	ANANYA BARUAH	Pass	
42	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	200587	BENJAMIN SYMON	Passed appeared subject(s)	
43	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	22368	DILEEP KUMAR	Passed appeared subject(s)	
44	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	22376	FRANKLIN TISSO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
45	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	22377	GARGI PATRA	Fail	Fail in Medicine, Surgery
46	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	22379	HALCYON TMUNG	Passed appeared subject(s)	
47	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	18832	SOHAN LAL SAINI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
48	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	11592	JOHN LALHRIETFEL Zate	Passed appeared subject(s)	
49	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	18781	JOHIRUL ISLAM LASKAR	Passed appeared subject(s)	
50	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	18798	MOZIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDER	Passed appeared subject(s)	
51	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	200475	BIBEK SEN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
52	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	22221	CERASCO N SANGMA	Passed appeared subject(s)	•
53	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	18687	LONGKHOI THAI	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics

Harmah

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

S	lNo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
:	54	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	19893	LATIFUZ ZAMAN Laskar	Passed appeared subject(s)	
:	55	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	19894	TRIDEEP NARZARY	Fail	Fail in Surgery
	56	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	22450	ABHAY RANGA	Fail	Fail in Paediatrics
	57	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	22528	MRINAL BORO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
4	58	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	14102	SATGOUKAI DOUNGEL	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	59	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	19904	UPENDRO MOHAN DOLEY	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	60	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200829	FREEDOM GAYARY	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	61	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200830	RINKU BANSIWAL	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	62	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200838	MUNINDRA PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	63	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200843	MUJAKKIR HUSSAIN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	64	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	16151	SADDAM HUSSAIN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	65	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	16896	SWARUP KUMAR SHARMA	Fail	Fail in Medicine, Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Paediatrics
	66	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	18863	BHABEN PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	67	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200844	NAISABET ROPMAY	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	68	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200847	SWATI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	69	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200860	NASIRUJ ZAMAN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	70	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200867	RAMBHA GUPTA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	71	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22592	ARSEDA NONA M. MARAK	Passed appeared subject(s)	
	72	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22603	CHARLES LANGSTANG	Passed appeared subject(s)	

Hornah

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
73	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22605	DEBESWAR KARMAKAR	Passed appeared subject(s)	
74	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22608	DIPLOMEE PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	
75	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22611	ICHOSING LIEGIESE	Passed appeared subject(s)	
76	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22623	MD. ANWAR RAISH Sheikh	Passed appeared subject(s)	
77	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22625	MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM	Passed appeared subject(s)	
78	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22639	NIKITA GHOSH	Fail	Fail in Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Paediatrics
79	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	22695	ZUBAYUR RAHMAN	Passed appeared subject(s)	
80	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	16895	PARTHAJIT KULI	Fail	Fail in Surgery, Paediatrics
81	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	200862	VISHAL MEENA	Pass	

Hornah

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences